
ITEM DESCRIPTION Quantity
NO.

2.01 - GENERAL CONDITIONS Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price

2.01A MOBILIZATION 1 LS 50,334.00$           50,334.00$           37,910.00$           37,910.00$           34,680.42$           34,680.42$           104,000.00$         104,000.00$         60,000.00$                60,000.00$                77,965.05$           77,965.05$           74,624.85$           74,624.85$           352,000.00$         352,000.00$         

2.01B PERFORMANCE AND PAYMENT BONDS 1 LS 15,100.00$           15,100.00$           15,000.00$           15,000.00$           23,998.59$           23,998.59$           27,500.00$           27,500.00$           30,000.00$                30,000.00$                37,026.00$           37,026.00$           67,603.11$           67,603.11$           14,000.00$           14,000.00$           

2.01C MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 1 LS 16,107.00$           16,107.00$           17,490.00$           17,490.00$           57,017.40$           57,017.40$           27,500.00$           27,500.00$           60,000.00$                60,000.00$                197,472.00$         197,472.00$         77,197.68$           77,197.68$           260,000.00$         260,000.00$         

2.01D CONSTRUCTION TESTING / BACTERIOLOGICAL SAMPLES 1 LS 19,670.00$           19,670.00$           35,160.40$           35,160.40$           55,553.66$           55,553.66$           10,000.00$           10,000.00$           25,000.00$                25,000.00$                24,684.00$           24,684.00$           25,204.86$           25,204.86$           200,000.00$         200,000.00$         

2.01E CERTIFIED AS-BUILT BY PROFESSIONAL SURVEYOR 1 LS 21,856.00$           21,856.00$           22,775.00$           22,775.00$           31,498.15$           31,498.15$           15,000.00$           15,000.00$           20,000.00$                20,000.00$                21,598.50$           21,598.50$           49,627.10$           49,627.10$           68,000.00$           68,000.00$           

2.01F PROJECT SIGNS (ONE AT EACH END OF PROJECT) 4 LS
4,671.00$             

$4,671.00  
$18,684.00 775.50$               3,102.00$             1,517.41$             6,069.64$             15,000.00$           60,000.00$           1,500.00$                  6,000.00$                  2,468.40$             9,873.60$             1,654.24$             6,616.96$             1,700.00$             6,800.00$             

2.01G OVERHEAD & PROFIT 1 LS 201,338.00$         201,338.00$         8,250.00$             8,250.00$             386,661.26$         386,661.26$         150,000.00$         150,000.00$         100,000.00$              100,000.00$              135,688.51$         135,688.51$         466,127.00$         466,127.00$         150,000.00$         150,000.00$         

2.01H ALLOWANCE FOR UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS 1 LS 2,919.00$             2,919.00$             10,436.23$           10,436.23$           49,997.07$           49,997.07$           -$                     -$                     10,000.00$                10,000.00$                11,856.00$           11,856.00$           30,000.00$           30,000.00$           31,500.00$           31,500.00$           

GENERAL CONDITIONS BID SUBTOTALS SUBTOTAL
$331,995.00  
$346,008.00 SUBTOTAL 150,123.63$         SUBTOTAL 645,476.19$         SUBTOTAL 394,000.00$         SUBTOTAL 311,000.00$              SUBTOTAL 516,163.66$         SUBTOTAL 797,001.56$         SUBTOTAL 1,082,300.00$      

3.01 - WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS

3.01A 8" PVC WATER MAIN 3050 LF 31.63$                 96,471.50$           42.16$                 128,588.00$         40.98$                 124,989.00$         39.75$                 121,237.50$         48.00$                       146,400.00$              48.37$                 147,528.50$         25.90$                 78,995.00$           47.00$                 143,350.00$         

3.01A 6" PVC WATER MAIN 100 LF 23.90$                 2,390.00$             26.69$                 2,669.00$             25.58$                 2,558.00$             35.00$                 3,500.00$             36.00$                       3,600.00$                  39.15$                 3,915.00$             17.89$                 1,789.00$             52.00$                 5,200.00$             

3.01C 8" DI MJ GATE VALVE 33 EA 2,298.12$             75,837.96$           2,956.63$             97,568.79$           2,496.65$             82,389.45$           3,000.00$             99,000.00$           3,322.00$                  109,626.00$              3,054.03$             100,782.99$         2,878.91$             95,004.03$           2,942.00$             97,086.00$           

3.01C 6" DI MJ GATE VALVE 8 EA 1,597.88$             12,783.04$           2,199.95$             17,599.60$           2,013.97$             16,111.76$           2,350.00$             18,800.00$           2,196.00$                  17,568.00$                2,301.90$             18,415.20$           1,816.15$             14,529.20$           2,300.00$             18,400.00$           

3.01D 8" DI MJ TEE 14 EA 841.64$               11,782.96$           1,141.40$             15,979.60$           611.56$               8,561.84$             1,500.00$             21,000.00$           1,300.00$                  18,200.00$                1,126.70$             15,773.80$           873.45$               12,228.30$           1,025.00$             14,350.00$           

3.01D 6" x 8" REDUCING TEE 8 EA 734.75$               5,878.00$             1,019.14$             8,153.12$             862.10$               6,896.80$             1,250.00$             10,000.00$           1,200.00$                  9,600.00$                  1,110.78$             8,886.24$             984.25$               7,874.00$             915.00$               7,320.00$             

3.01E 8" x 8" x 8" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE 5 EA 3,773.00$             18,865.00$           6,515.06$             32,575.30$           3,582.62$             17,913.10$           6,750.00$             33,750.00$           4,800.00$                  24,000.00$                5,553.90$             27,769.50$           6,675.47$             33,377.35$           4,100.00$             20,500.00$           

3.01E 6" x  6" x 6" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE 2 EA 2,882.00$             5,764.00$             5,544.64$             11,089.28$           2,803.22$             5,606.44$             5,750.00$             11,500.00$           1,600.00$                  3,200.00$                  4,610.35$             9,220.70$             5,095.99$             10,191.98$           3,800.00$             7,600.00$             

3.01E 4" x  4" x 4" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE 1 EA 2,368.00$             2,368.00$             4,510.74$             4,510.74$             2,551.87$             2,551.87$             5,000.00$             5,000.00$             2,000.00$                  2,000.00$                  4,181.34$             4,181.34$             4,046.03$             4,046.03$             3,700.00$             3,700.00$             

3.01D 8" DI MJ RESTRAINED CAP 16 EA 330.56$               5,288.96$             494.82$               7,917.12$             338.99$               5,423.84$             750.00$               12,000.00$           600.00$                     9,600.00$                  456.04$               7,296.64$             284.74$               4,555.84$             550.00$               8,800.00$             

3.01D 6" DI MJ RESTRAINED CAP 2 EA 264.00$               528.00$               489.03$               978.06$               269.02$               538.04$               750.00$               1,500.00$             600.00$                     1,200.00$                  359.65$               719.30$               216.22$               432.44$               480.00$               960.00$               

3.01O 8" CONCRETE ANCHOR BLOCK 16 EA 58.38$                 934.08$               378.00$               6,048.00$             282.58$               4,521.28$             -$                     2,500.00$                  40,000.00$                69.86$                 1,117.76$             220.56$               3,528.96$             350.00$               5,600.00$             

3.01O 6" CONCRETE ANCHOR BLOCK 2 EA 58.50$                 117.00$               378.00$               756.00$               282.58$               565.16$               -$                     1,900.00$                  3,800.00$                  69.86$                 139.72$               220.56$               441.12$               340.00$               680.00$               

3.01M 8" LINE STOP 6 EA 9,425.00$             56,550.00$           9,342.00$             56,052.00$           7,730.38$             46,382.28$           12,500.00$           75,000.00$           2,900.00$                  17,400.00$                7,715.10$             46,290.60$           12,195.09$           73,170.54$           8,841.00$             53,046.00$           

3.01M 6" LINE STOP 2 EA 7,833.00$             15,666.00$           8,478.00$             16,956.00$           6,387.63$             12,775.26$           11,250.00$           22,500.00$           21,000.00$                42,000.00$                6,514.48$             13,028.96$           9,706.77$             19,413.54$           7,925.00$             15,850.00$           

3.01D 8" DI MJ 45 BEND 8 EA 525.63$               4,205.04$             838.34$               6,706.72$             556.73$               4,453.84$             1,000.00$             8,000.00$             1,200.00$                  9,600.00$                  693.62$               5,548.96$             481.88$               3,855.04$             585.00$               4,680.00$             

3.01D 6" DI MJ 45 BEND 1 EA 405.00$               405.00$               558.65$               558.65$               424.83$               424.83$               1,000.00$             1,000.00$             1,200.00$                  1,200.00$                  548.35$               548.35$               579.10$               579.10$               461.00$               461.00$               

3.01D 8" DI MJ 90 BEND 1 EA 572.00$               572.00$               889.09$               889.09$               619.50$               619.50$               1,000.00$             1,000.00$             1,200.00$                  1,200.00$                  784.59$               784.59$               529.96$               529.96$               632.00$               632.00$               

3.01N 8' WATER CONCRETE ENCASEMENT 85 EA 17.51$                 1,488.35$             53.65$                 4,560.25$             43.11$                 3,664.35$             40.00$                 3,400.00$             85.00$                       7,225.00$                  116.02$               9,861.70$             33.09$                 2,812.65$             220.00$               18,700.00$           

3.01D 4" x 8" DI MJ REDUCER 2 EA 352.50$               705.00$               715.63$               1,431.26$             412.10$               824.20$               1,000.00$             2,000.00$             900.00$                     1,800.00$                  564.65$               1,129.30$             397.66$               795.32$               568.00$               1,136.00$             

3.01C 4" DI MJ GATE VALVE 2 EA 1,260.00$             2,520.00$             1,892.20$             3,784.40$             1,588.29$             3,176.58$             1,750.00$             3,500.00$             1,900.00$                  3,800.00$                  1,984.22$             3,968.44$             1,703.90$             3,407.80$             1,994.00$             3,988.00$             

3.01D 4" DI MJ RESTRAINED CAP 2 EA 210.50$               421.00$               302.51$               605.02$               208.48$               416.96$               750.00$               1,500.00$             1,200.00$                  2,400.00$                  279.54$               559.08$               160.93$               321.86$               403.00$               806.00$               

3.01O 4" CONCRETE ANCHORED BLOCK 2 EA 41.00$                 82.00$                 351.00$               702.00$               282.58$               565.16$               -$                     1,400.00$                  2,800.00$                  69.86$                 139.72$               220.56$               441.12$               340.00$               680.00$               

3.01M 4" LINE STOP 2 EA 6,564.00$             13,128.00$           8,154.00$             16,308.00$           6,198.64$             12,397.28$           10,750.00$           21,500.00$           12,000.00$                24,000.00$                6,052.88$             12,105.76$           7,757.01$             15,514.02$           7,400.00$             14,800.00$           

3.01H 2" CUT AND CAP CONNECTION 1 EA 248.00$               248.00$               1,294.54$             1,294.54$             928.20$               928.20$               12,500.00$           12,500.00$           600.00$                     600.00$                     6,514.97$             6,514.97$             115.25$               115.25$               960.00$               960.00$               

3.01D 2" DI MJ RESTRAINED CAP 1 EA 137.00$               137.00$               403.54$               403.54$               253.03$               253.03$               500.00$               500.00$               1,000.00$                  1,000.00$                  282.26$               282.26$               126.06$               126.06$               390.00$               390.00$               

3.01O 2" CONCRETE ANCHOR BLOCK 1 EA 29.00$                 29.00$                 351.00$               351.00$               282.58$               282.58$               -$                     1,000.00$                  1,000.00$                  69.86$                 69.86$                 220.56$               220.56$               344.00$               344.00$               

3.01K RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT 3 EA 1,775.67$             5,327.01$             833.01$               2,499.03$             2,744.03$             8,232.09$             2,750.00$             8,250.00$             12,000.00$                36,000.00$                3,085.50$             9,256.50$             1,641.66$             4,924.98$             2,600.00$             7,800.00$             

3.01J FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY 3 EA
6,168.00$             18,504.00$           4,388.07$             13,164.21$           5,835.96$             17,507.88$           5,000.00$             15,000.00$           12,000.00$                

$24,000.00 
$36,000.00 8,692.34$             26,077.02$           5,838.28$             17,514.84$           7,800.00$             23,400.00$           

3.01L PE WATER SERVICE 65 EA 554.89$               36,067.85$           1,054.36$             68,533.40$           1,009.40$             65,611.00$           1,400.00$             91,000.00$           1,900.00$                  123,500.00$              865.36$               56,248.40$           592.22$               38,494.30$           1,050.00$             68,250.00$           

3.01O 8" BELL RESTRAINT 20 EA 175.60$               3,512.00$             381.20$               7,624.00$             325.73$               6,514.60$             250.00$               5,000.00$             900.00$                     18,000.00$                220.55$               4,411.00$             184.97$               3,699.40$             130.00$               2,600.00$             

3.02 - EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL DEVICES

3.01A STAKED SILT FENCE, TYPE III 4000 LF 2.19$                   8,760.00$             2.52$                   10,080.00$           3.08$                   12,320.00$           2.50$                   10,000.00$           5.00$                        20,000.00$                2.22$                   8,880.00$             3.09$                   12,360.00$           3.60$                   14,400.00$           

3.02B INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM 11 EA 175.18$               1,926.98$             274.32$               3,017.52$             153.49$               1,688.39$             500.00$               5,500.00$             300.00$                     3,300.00$                  370.26$               4,072.86$             441.13$               4,852.43$             350.00$               3,850.00$             

3.03 - DEMOLITION AND SITE RESTORATION

3.03A ABANDONMENT (INCLUDING EXISTING HYDRANT REMOVAL) 1 LS 8,183.00$             8,183.00$             2,934.18$             2,934.18$             6,283.63$             6,283.63$             25,000.00$           25,000.00$           22,500.00$                22,500.00$                50,000.00$           50,000.00$           9,374.00$             9,374.00$             1,000.00$             1,000.00$             

3.03A.1 FLOWABLE FILL EXISTING WATER MAINS 1 LS 14,731.00$           14,731.00$           19,529.94$           19,529.94$           8,214.33$             8,214.33$             28,750.00$           28,750.00$           22,500.00$                22,500.00$                4,001.19$             4,001.19$             62,515.42$           62,515.42$           14,000.00$           14,000.00$           

3.03B REMOVAL OF EXISTING DRIVEWAYS 1 LS 7,908.00$             7,908.00$             8,586.00$             8,586.00$             6,765.75$             6,765.75$             7,500.00$             7,500.00$             30,000.00$                30,000.00$                44,414.70$           44,414.70$           8,327.65$             8,327.65$             7,050.00$             7,050.00$             

3.03D REMOVE & REPLACE SINGLE POST MAILBOX 2 EA 876.00$               1,752.00$             324.00$               648.00$               280.23$               560.46$               750.00$               1,500.00$             500.00$                     1,000.00$                  308.55$               617.10$               237.11$               474.22$               800.00$               1,600.00$             

3.03G TREE REMOVAL 3 EA 2,732.00$             8,196.00$             810.00$               2,430.00$             1,505.71$             4,517.13$             750.00$               2,250.00$             2,000.00$                  6,000.00$                  4,936.80$             14,810.40$           551.41$               1,654.23$             2,000.00$             6,000.00$             

3.03H LIGHTS TO BE RELOCATED 2 EA 1,639.00$             3,278.00$             810.00$               1,620.00$             3,449.80$             6,899.60$             1,750.00$             3,500.00$             10,000.00$                20,000.00$                2,468.40$             4,936.80$             5,514.12$             11,028.24$           2,000.00$             4,000.00$             

3.03F PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD 8667 SY 9.84$                   85,283.28$           7.78$                   67,429.26$           5.00$                   43,335.00$           4.25$                   36,834.75$           6.00$                        52,002.00$                6.71$                   58,155.57$           10.20$                 88,403.40$           10.00$                 86,670.00$           

WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS BID SUBTOTALS SUBTOTAL 538,594.01$         SUBTOTAL 653,130.62$         SUBTOTAL 554,240.49$         SUBTOTAL 729,772.25$         SUBTOTAL

$883,621.00 
$895,621.00 SUBTOTAL 732,460.78$         SUBTOTAL 651,919.18$         SUBTOTAL

$552,069.00 
$690,639.00

Royal American Construction 
Company, Inc

Mainline Construction, LLCUnit of Measure

BID TABULATION

City of Panama City
PC26-015 Area O-2 Improvements

McNeil Carroll Engineering Project No. 135.38

CBC Construction 850 Construction Services, LLCAmerican Sand & Asphalt Paving C.W. Roberts Contracting, IncECSC, LLC Gulf Coast Utility Contractors, LLC

# Mott MacDonald Restricted



4.01 - WASTEWATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS

4.01A 8" PVC GRAVITY SEWER MAIN (4 - 8 VF DEEP) 1155 LF 37.42$                 43,220.10$           52.73$                 60,903.15$           35.84$                 41,395.20$           76.00$                 87,780.00$           68.00$                       78,540.00$                83.24$                 96,142.20$           60.80$                 70,224.00$           42.00$                 48,510.00$           

4.01A 8" PVC GRAVITY SEWER MAIN (8 - 12 VF DEEP) 480 LF 52.65$                 25,272.00$           60.95$                 29,256.00$           51.07$                 24,513.60$           125.00$               60,000.00$           84.00$                       40,320.00$                98.78$                 47,414.40$           64.90$                 31,152.00$           60.00$                 28,800.00$           

4.01A 8" PVC GRAVITY SEWER MAIN (12 - 16 VF DEEP) 55 LF 101.84$               5,601.20$             113.36$               6,234.80$             66.59$                 3,662.45$             200.00$               11,000.00$           120.00$                     6,600.00$                  123.46$               6,790.30$             63.94$                 3,516.70$             117.00$               6,435.00$             

4.01B 4' DIA. PRECAST SEWER MANHOLE (4 - 8 VF DEEP) 10 EA 7,685.00$             76,850.00$           8,396.91$             83,969.10$           8,145.43$             81,454.30$           9,250.00$             92,500.00$           2,000.00$                  20,000.00$                8,867.97$             88,679.70$           8,781.00$             87,810.00$           10,452.00$           104,520.00$         

4.01B 4' DIA. PRECAST SEWER MANHOLE (8 - 12 VF DEEP) 2 EA 7,706.50$             15,413.00$           7,401.84$             14,803.68$           9,307.86$             18,615.72$           8,750.00$             17,500.00$           11,000.00$                22,000.00$                8,611.88$             17,223.76$           9,505.80$             19,011.60$           10,064.00$           20,128.00$           

4.01B 4' DIA. SANITARY SEWER DOGHOUSE MANHOLE (8 - 12 VF DEEP) 1 EA 7,802.00$             7,802.00$             7,945.17$             7,945.17$             9,819.28$             9,819.28$             9,775.00$             9,775.00$             12,000.00$                12,000.00$                10,823.93$           10,823.93$           9,182.45$             9,182.45$             13,000.00$           13,000.00$           

4.01B 4' DIA. SANITARY SEWER DOGHOUSE MANHOLE (12 - 16 VF DEEP) 1 EA 8,235.00$             8,235.00$             8,699.09$             8,699.09$             13,314.27$           13,314.27$           12,500.00$           12,500.00$           15,000.00$                15,000.00$                10,959.70$           10,959.70$           10,626.66$           10,626.66$           15,000.00$           15,000.00$           

4.01C GRAVITY SEWER SERVICE LATERAL 30 EA 729.37$               21,881.10$           1,171.91$             35,157.30$           860.84$               25,825.20$           1,500.00$             45,000.00$           1,900.00$                  57,000.00$                644.75$               19,342.50$           1,107.83$             33,234.90$           1,375.00$             41,250.00$           

4.01D SEWER CLEANOUTS 30 EA 276.97$               8,309.10$             276.59$               8,297.70$             278.38$               8,351.40$             750.00$               22,500.00$           600.00$                     18,000.00$                448.98$               13,469.40$           438.14$               13,144.20$           960.00$               28,800.00$           

4.01E CONCRETE ENCASEMENT, 8" GRAVITY SEWER 150 LF 17.51$                 2,626.50$             53.52$                 8,028.00$             43.11$                 6,466.50$             40.00$                 6,000.00$             40.00$                       6,000.00$                  116.02$               17,403.00$           33.09$                 4,963.50$             193.00$               28,950.00$           

4.02 - DEMOLITION AND SITE RESTORATION

4.02A DEMOLITION & REMOVAL OF EXISTING GRAVITY SEWER MAINS (INC. HAULING & TIPPING FEES) 1 LS 6,820.00$             6,820.00$             21,541.98$           21,541.98$           72,674.89$           72,674.89$           25,000.00$           25,000.00$           28,000.00$                28,000.00$                28,522.36$           28,522.36$           75,694.77$           75,694.77$           14,000.00$           14,000.00$           

4.02D REMOVAL OF EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT 6245 LS 2.86$                   17,860.70$           6.93$                   43,277.85$           8.11$                   50,646.95$           7.50$                   46,837.50$           9.00$                        56,205.00$                13.11$                 81,871.95$           14.21$                 88,741.45$           14.00$                 87,430.00$           

4.02A REMOVAL OF EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURES 2 LS 717.00$               1,434.00$             1,039.50$             2,079.00$             980.76$               1,961.52$             1,250.00$             2,500.00$             1,900.00$                  3,800.00$                  1,295.91$             2,591.82$             1,378.53$             2,757.06$             1,700.00$             3,400.00$             

4.02E 1" MILL EXISTING ASPHALT 750 EA 6.01$                   4,507.50$             8.80$                   6,600.00$             3.64$                   2,730.00$             10.00$                 7,500.00$             8.00$                        6,000.00$                  6.79$                   5,092.50$             6.62$                   4,965.00$             21.00$                 15,750.00$           

4.02E 2" MILL EXISTING ASPHALT 470 EA 6.01$                   2,824.70$             8.80$                   4,136.00$             5.72$                   2,688.40$             10.00$                 4,700.00$             8.00$                        3,760.00$                  6.79$                   3,191.30$             10.56$                 4,963.20$             9.90$                   4,653.00$             

4.03 - ROADWAY EARTHWORK

4.03A SELECT BACKFILL (WATER SYSTEM) 2800 CY 6.82$                   19,096.00$           5.35$                   14,980.00$           13.89$                 38,892.00$           17.50$                 49,000.00$           29.00$                       81,200.00$                21.11$                 59,108.00$           27.80$                 77,840.00$           19.00$                 53,200.00$           

4.03A SELECT BACKFILL (SEWER SYSTEM) 2778 CY 6.85$                   19,029.30$           7.55$                   20,973.90$           16.48$                 45,781.44$           17.50$                 48,615.00$           29.00$                       80,562.00$                21.11$                 58,643.58$           27.80$                 77,228.40$           19.00$                 52,782.00$           

4.03A SELECT BACKFILL (STORM SYSTEM) 1061 CY 6.80$                   7,214.80$             12.50$                 13,262.50$           17.67$                 18,747.87$           17.50$                 18,567.50$           29.00$                       30,769.00$                21.11$                 22,397.71$           27.80$                 29,495.80$           19.00$                 20,159.00$           

4.04 - PAVEMENT WORK

4.04A 12" THICK STABILIZED SUBGRADE, LBR 40 MINIMUM (FDOT TYPE B STABILIZATION) (CONTRACTOR 
SHALL ADJUST GRADE AS REQUIRED TO STABILIZE SUBGRADE)

7335 SY 4.93$                   36,161.55$           10.15$                 74,450.25$           11.51$                 84,425.85$           8.50$                   62,347.50$           7.50$                        55,012.50$                4.63$                   33,961.05$           5.97$                   43,789.95$           7.60$                   55,746.00$           

4.04B 8" THICK GRADED AGGREGATE BASE, LBR 100 MINIMUM (FDOT BASE GROUP 4) 6610 SY 23.11$                 152,757.10$         24.54$                 162,209.40$         33.65$                 222,426.50$         22.75$                 150,377.50$         28.00$                       185,080.00$              48.15$                 318,271.50$         27.10$                 179,131.00$         25.30$                 167,233.00$         

4.04C 1 1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE (FDOT SUPERPAVE MIX TYPE SP 9.5) 6000 SY 16.76$                 100,560.00$         15.26$                 91,560.00$           14.42$                 86,520.00$           14.25$                 85,500.00$           15.00$                       90,000.00$                16.80$                 100,800.00$         16.88$                 101,280.00$         13.20$                 79,200.00$           

4.04D 1 1/2" SP 9.5 (TRAFFIC LEVEL C) 1890 SY 16.36$                 30,920.40$           15.27$                 28,860.30$           14.62$                 27,631.80$           26.50$                 50,085.00$           15.00$                       28,350.00$                18.04$                 34,095.60$           16.99$                 32,111.10$           15.50$                 29,295.00$           

4.04E ASPHALTIC CONCRETE OVERLAY FDOT S.A.H.M. LEVELING (3/4" AVERAGE ACROSS THE ROAD) 2210 SY 8.68$                   19,182.80$           7.65$                   16,906.50$           6.31$                   13,945.10$           10.00$                 22,100.00$           14.00$                       30,940.00$                9.64$                   21,304.40$           9.35$                   20,663.50$           10.00$                 22,100.00$           

4.04F 2" FDOT SUPERPAVE MIX SP-9.5MM 935 SY 21.34$                 19,952.90$           20.70$                 19,354.50$           18.91$                 17,680.85$           20.00$                 18,700.00$           19.00$                       17,765.00$                22.40$                 20,944.00$           22.51$                 21,046.85$           20.00$                 18,700.00$           

4.04F 1" FDOT SUPERPAVE MIX SP-9.5MM 425 SY 12.66$                 5,380.50$             10.35$                 4,398.75$             12.76$                 5,423.00$             10.00$                 4,250.00$             12.00$                       5,100.00$                  13.45$                 5,716.25$             12.78$                 5,431.50$             6.60$                   2,805.00$             

4.04G TYPE SP OVERBUILD (TRAFFIC LEVEL B) THICKNESS VARIES (0.5" - 1.6") 470 SY 17.83$                 8,380.10$             16.48$                 7,745.60$             12.53$                 5,889.10$             12.75$                 5,992.50$             15.00$                       7,050.00$                  13.45$                 6,321.50$             18.00$                 8,460.00$             19.00$                 8,930.00$             

4.05 - CURB/MISCELANEOUS STRUCTURES

4.05A CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER TYPE F 2740 LF 16.39$                 44,908.60$           31.86$                 87,296.40$           28.00$                 76,720.00$           28.00$                 76,720.00$           36.00$                       98,640.00$                27.15$                 74,391.00$           25.92$                 71,020.80$           33.00$                 90,420.00$           

4.05A CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER TYPE V 490 LF 16.39$                 8,031.10$             31.86$                 15,611.40$           32.00$                 15,680.00$           32.75$                 16,047.50$           34.00$                       16,660.00$                29.62$                 14,513.80$           25.92$                 12,700.80$           34.00$                 16,660.00$           

4.05A CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER TYPE A 44 LF 18.57$                 817.08$               31.86$                 1,401.84$             28.00$                 1,232.00$             28.75$                 1,265.00$             36.00$                       1,584.00$                  33.32$                 1,466.08$             34.74$                 1,528.56$             36.00$                 1,584.00$             

4.06 - PAVEMENT MARKINGS AND SIGNS

4.06B SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF 36 AS 808.97$               29,122.92$           567.00$               20,412.00$           524.97$               18,898.92$           575.00$               20,700.00$           682.50$                     24,570.00$                647.96$               23,326.56$           545.89$               19,652.04$           580.00$               20,880.00$           

4.06B SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF+ 4 AS 338.55$               1,354.20$             1,026.00$             4,104.00$             949.94$               3,799.76$             1,300.00$             5,200.00$             208.00$                     832.00$                     1,172.49$             4,689.96$             2,040.22$             8,160.88$             1,100.00$             4,400.00$             

4.06F THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP SIGN OR CROSSWALK, 24" 120 LF 38.25$                 4,590.00$             10.80$                 1,296.00$             10.00$                 1,200.00$             11.00$                 1,320.00$             13.00$                       1,560.00$                  12.34$                 1,480.80$             9.92$                   1,190.40$             11.00$                 1,320.00$             

4.06G THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT, 12" 375 LF 6.56$                   2,460.00$             6.48$                   2,430.00$             6.00$                   2,250.00$             7.00$                   2,625.00$             7.80$                        2,925.00$                  7.40$                   2,775.00$             6.62$                   2,482.50$             7.00$                   2,625.00$             

4.06H THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6" 822 LF 1.64$                   1,348.08$             1.62$                   1,331.64$             1.50$                   1,233.00$             2.00$                   1,644.00$             1.95$                        1,602.90$                  1.85$                   1,520.70$             2.75$                   2,260.50$             1.50$                   1,233.00$             

4.06H THERMOPLASTIC, DOUBLE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" 1966 LF 1.37$                   2,693.42$             3.24$                   6,369.84$             3.00$                   5,898.00$             3.50$                   6,881.00$             1.95$                        3,833.70$                  3.71$                   7,293.86$             2.75$                   5,406.50$             3.50$                   6,881.00$             

4.06I THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18" 163 LF 8.74$                   1,424.62$             8.64$                   1,408.32$             8.00$                   1,304.00$             10.00$                 1,630.00$             10.40$                       1,695.20$                  9.88$                   1,610.44$             7.72$                   1,258.36$             9.00$                   1,467.00$             

4.06J THERMOPLASTIC, TURN ARROW 1 LF 109.00$               109.00$               108.00$               108.00$               99.99$                 99.99$                 125.00$               125.00$               900.00$                     900.00$                     123.42$               123.42$               110.28$               110.28$               111.00$               111.00$               

4.06K THERMOPLASTIC, TURN & THRU LANE USE ARROW 3 LF 109.33$               327.99$               108.00$               324.00$               99.99$                 299.97$               125.00$               375.00$               900.00$                     2,700.00$                  123.42$               370.26$               165.42$               496.26$               111.00$               333.00$               

4.06L THERMOPLASTIC, YIELD LINES 20 LF 17.75$                 355.00$               17.55$                 351.00$               16.25$                 325.00$               20.00$                 400.00$               21.21$                       424.20$                     20.05$                 401.00$               27.57$                 551.40$               18.00$                 360.00$               

WASTEWATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS BID SUBTOTALS SUBTOTAL 764,834.36$         SUBTOTAL 938,074.96$         SUBTOTAL 1,060,423.83$      SUBTOTAL 1,101,560.00$      SUBTOTAL 1,142,980.50$           SUBTOTAL 1,265,045.29$      SUBTOTAL 1,183,284.87$      SUBTOTAL

$335,393.00 
$1,119,050.00

5.01 - EXISTING SEWER LINING

5.01A EXISTING 8" SEWER LINER 674 LF 79.86$                 53,825.64$           69.95$                 47,146.30$           52.65$                 35,486.10$           72.00$                 48,528.00$           180.00$                     121,320.00$              83.25$                 56,110.50$           70.53$                 47,537.22$           110.00$               74,140.00$           

5.01B EXISTING MANHOLE REHABILITATION 5 EA 4,770.40$             23,852.00$           2,414.88$             12,074.40$           3,135.17$             15,675.85$           6,100.00$             30,500.00$           4,000.00$                  20,000.00$                3,870.45$             19,352.25$           3,457.74$             17,288.70$           6,311.00$             31,555.00$           

EXISTING SEWER LINING BID SUBTOTALS SUBTOTAL 77,677.64$           SUBTOTAL 59,220.70$           SUBTOTAL 51,161.95$           SUBTOTAL 79,028.00$           SUBTOTAL 141,320.00$              SUBTOTAL 75,462.75$           SUBTOTAL 64,825.92$           SUBTOTAL 105,695.00$         

6.01 - DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS

6.01A CURB INLET, FDOT TYPE 5 INLET 3 EA 5,106.00$             15,318.00$           6,623.59$             19,870.77$           7,292.80$             21,878.40$           7,250.00$             21,750.00$           4,000.00$                  12,000.00$                6,672.58$             20,017.74$           7,863.08$             23,589.24$           9,907.00$             29,721.00$           

6.01A CURB INLET, FDOT TYPE 6 INLET 2 EA 8,114.00$             16,228.00$           7,983.83$             15,967.66$           8,527.51$             17,055.02$           8,250.00$             16,500.00$           9,800.00$                  19,600.00$                8,609.54$             17,219.08$           10,959.63$           21,919.26$           11,286.00$           22,572.00$           

6.01A DITCH BOTTOM INLET, FDOT TYPE C INLET 2 EA 2,991.00$             5,982.00$             4,962.38$             9,924.76$             3,542.93$             7,085.86$             5,000.00$             10,000.00$           5,000.00$                  10,000.00$                3,252.85$             6,505.70$             3,537.74$             7,075.48$             6,100.00$             12,200.00$           

6.01B PIPE CULVERT, ROUND, 15" RCP 150 LF
75.38$                 11,307.00$           88.24$                 13,236.00$           71.06$                 10,659.00$           85.00$                 12,750.00$           100.00$                     15,000.00$                60.19$                 9,028.50$             92.35$                 

$13,852.56  
$13,852.50 74.00$                 11,100.00$           

6.01B PIPE CULVERT, ROUND, 18" RCP 65 LF 85.26$                 5,541.90$             119.58$               7,772.70$             90.42$                 5,877.30$             100.00$               6,500.00$             120.00$                     7,800.00$                  76.43$                 4,967.95$             112.35$               7,302.75$             90.00$                 5,850.00$             

6.01B PIPE CULVERT, ELLIPTICAL, 14 X 23 RCP 235 LF 116.54$               27,386.90$           142.31$               33,442.85$           133.80$               31,443.00$           175.00$               41,125.00$           140.00$                     32,900.00$                99.43$                 23,366.05$           129.15$               30,350.25$           106.00$               24,910.00$           

6.01B PIPE CULVERT, ELLIPTICAL, 24 X 38 RCP 25 LF 202.50$               5,062.50$             283.06$               7,076.50$             290.07$               7,251.75$             275.00$               6,875.00$             500.00$                     12,500.00$                253.78$               6,344.50$             261.82$               6,545.50$             206.00$               5,150.00$             

DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS BID SUBTOTALS SUBTOTAL 86,826.30$           SUBTOTAL 107,291.24$         SUBTOTAL 101,250.33$         SUBTOTAL 115,500.00$         SUBTOTAL 109,800.00$              SUBTOTAL 87,449.52$           SUBTOTAL
$110,635.04  
$110,634.98 SUBTOTAL 111,503.00$         

# Mott MacDonald Restricted



TOTAL CDBG-DR FUNDED IMPROVEMENTS BID TOTAL
$1,799,927.31  
$1,813,940.31 TOTAL 1,907,841.15$      TOTAL 2,412,552.79$      TOTAL 2,419,860.25$      TOTAL

$2,608,721.50 
$2,600,721.50 TOTAL 2,676,582.00$      TOTAL

$2,807,666.57 
$2,807,666.51 TOTAL

$3,114,187.00 
$3,109,187.00

7.01 - NON CDBG-DR FUNDED IMPROVEMENTS (CURB/SIDEWALK/MISCELLANEOUS STRUCTURES)

7.01A CONCRETE SIDEWALK 4" THICK 2200 SY 65.57$                 144,254.00$         70.16$                 154,352.00$         64.76$                 142,472.00$         110.00$               242,000.00$         100.00$                     220,000.00$              94.41$                 207,702.00$         75.82$                 166,804.00$         89.00$                 195,800.00$         

7.01B CONCRETE SIDEWALK 6" THICK 770 SY 65.57$                 50,488.90$           95.81$                 73,773.70$           79.44$                 61,168.80$           135.00$               103,950.00$         115.00$                     88,550.00$                105.52$               81,250.40$           84.04$                 64,710.80$           150.00$               115,500.00$         

7.01C REMOVE AND REPLACE BRICK PAVERS 160 SY 81.96$                 13,113.60$           68.17$                 10,907.20$           76.50$                 12,240.00$           100.00$               16,000.00$           200.00$                     32,000.00$                123.42$               19,747.20$           121.31$               19,409.60$           86.00$                 13,760.00$           

7.01D DETECTABLE WARNINGS 160 SF 34.97$                 5,595.20$             34.56$                 5,529.60$             32.00$                 5,120.00$             35.00$                 5,600.00$             40.00$                       6,400.00$                  39.49$                 6,318.40$             33.09$                 5,294.40$             35.60$                 5,696.00$             

NON CDBG-DR FUNDED IMPROVEMENTS BID SUBTOTALS SUBTOTAL 213,451.70$         SUBTOTAL 244,562.50$         SUBTOTAL 221,000.80$         SUBTOTAL 367,550.00$         SUBTOTAL 346,950.00$              SUBTOTAL 315,018.00$         SUBTOTAL 256,218.80$         SUBTOTAL 330,756.00$         

TOTAL CDBG-DR FUNDED AND NON CDBG-DR FUNDED IMPROVEMENTS BID TOTAL
$2,013,379.01  
$2,027,392.01 TOTAL 2,152,403.65$      TOTAL 2,633,553.59$      TOTAL 2,787,410.25$      TOTAL

$2,955,671.50 
$2,947,671.50 TOTAL 2,991,600.00$      TOTAL

$3,063,885.37  
$3,063,885.31 TOTAL

$3,444,943.00 
$3,439,943.00

This is to certify that this is a true and correct copy of all bids received on January 15, 2026 regarding McNeil Carroll Engineering 
Project No. 135.38 Area O-2 Improvements                    

Cale Madden, P.E. -  Mott MacDonald   

Signed:___________________________________________  Date:_____________________

# Mott MacDonald Restricted
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